DOMESTIC INSURANCE COMPANIES - UNAUDITED STATISTICS BY PRIMARY CLASS OF BUSINESS (in CI$ 000") (updated quarterly)

CAYMAN ISLANDS
MONETARY AUTHORITY

Domestic Insurance Companies - Unaudited Statistics By Primary Class of Business for the period 1 January 2016 - 31 December 2016

Direct premiums

Assumed premiums

Ceded premiums

Unearned premium adjustment
TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME

Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (non-Life)
Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (Life)
Change in reported outstanding claims (non-Life)
Change in reported outstanding claims (Life)

Change in IBNR

Incurred Loss Sub Total

Acquisition and General Expenses

TOTAL UNDERWRITING EXPENSES

TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME (LOSS)

Net Investment Income
Other Revenue/(Expenses)

TOTAL INCOME (LOSS)

80e Shedden Road, Elizabethan Square, P.O. Box 10052, Grand Cayman KY1 - 1001, Cayman Islands

Property

80,486
27,064
-59,880
975
48,645
20,453
9,297
-61
29,689
-80
29,609
19,036

n/a
n/a

n/a

Motor

26,869
782
-8,828
-831
17,992
10,473
-2,890
37
7,620
2,514
10,134
7,858

n/a
n/a

n/a

Health

245,131
362
-30,494
23
215,021
199,725
-19,493
1,747
181,980
24,407
206,387
8,634

n/a
n/a

n/a

Liability

33,759
41,971
-2,480
413
73,663
34,147
9,069
275
43,491
3,503
46,994
26,669

n/a
n/a

n/a

Marine
& Aviation

40,492
2,008
-72

-23
42,405
16,850
1,337
0
18,187
916
19,103
23,302

n/a
n/a

n/a

Tel: 345-949-7089, Fax: 345-945-6131, Email: ContactPublicRelations@cimoney.com.ky, Web: http://www.cimoney.com.ky/

Other

22,978
821
-87

-5
23,707
4,261
648

-7
4,902
44
4,946
18,761

n/a
n/a

n/a

Life

24,143

0
3,738
0
20,405

0
6,792
0
3,136
0

0
5,655
15,583

4,822

n/a
n/a

n/a

Grand Total

473,857

73,008
-98,103
552
441,838

285,909
6,792
-2,032
3,136
1,991
285,869
35,049
330,846

110,992

0
0

110,992



DOMESTIC INSURANCE COMPANIES - UNAUDITED STATISTICS BY PRIMARY CLASS OF BUSINESS (in CI$ 000') (updated quarterly)

CAYMAN ISLANDS
MONETARY AUTHORITY

Domestic Insurance Companies - Unaudited Statistics By Primary Class of Business for the period 1 January 2016 - 30 September 2016

Direct premiums

Assumed premiums

Ceded premiums

Unearned premium adjustment
TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME

Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (non-Life)
Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (Life)
Change in reported outstanding claims (non-Life)
Change in reported outstanding claims (Life)

Change in IBNR

Incurred Loss Sub Total

Acquisition and General Expenses

TOTAL UNDERWRITING EXPENSES

TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME (LOSS)

Net Investment Income
Other Revenue/(Expenses)

TOTAL INCOME (LOSS)

80e Shedden Road, Elizabethan Square, P.O. Box 10052, Grand Cayman KY1 - 1001, Cayman Islands

Property

67,101
26,819
-48,288
1,072
46,704
7,641
8,261
-30
15,872
-80
15,792
30,912

n/a
n/a

n/a

Motor

19,868
765
-9,529
-542
10,562
7,527
-1,470
15
6,072
1,829
7,901
2,661

n/a
n/a

n/a

Health

182,110
315
-22,823
5
159,607
150,772
-18,819
-817
131,136
18,594
149,730
9,877

n/a
n/a

n/a

Liability

24,571
34,752
-1,694
394
58,023
23,682
11,443
257
35,382
2,660
38,042
19,981

n/a
n/a

n/a

Marine
& Aviation

34,213
1,774
-56

-29
35,902
12,732
-1,249
0
11,483
501
12,074
23,828

n/a
n/a

n/a

Tel: 345-949-7089, Fax: 345-945-6131, Email: ContactPublicRelations@cimoney.com.ky, Web: http://www.cimoney.com.ky/

Other

17,478
739
-182
-17
18,018
3,836
807

-1
4,642
148
4,790
13,228

n/a
n/a

n/a

Life
17,856

0
3,031
0
14,825

0
5,170
0
-340
0

4,277
9,107

5,718

n/a
n/a

n/a

Grand Total

363,197
0
65,164
-79,541
883
343,641

206,190
5,170
-1,027
-340
-576
204,587
28,019
237,436

106,205

0
0

106,205



