

DOMESTIC INSURANCE COMPANIES - UNAUDITED STATISTICS BY PRIMARY CLASS OF BUSINESS (in CI\$ 000') (updated quarterly)

Domestic Insurance Companies - Unaudited Statistics By Primary Class of Business for the period 1 January 2016 - 31 December 2016

	Property	Motor	Health	Liability	Marine & Aviation	Other	Life	Grand Total
Direct premiums	80,486	26,869	245,131	33,759	40,492	22,978	24,143	473,857
Assumed premiums Ceded premiums Unearned premium adjustment	27,064 -59,880 975	782 -8,828 -831	362 -30,494 23	41,971 -2,480 413	2,008 -72 -23	821 -87 -5	0 3,738 0	73,008 -98,103 552
Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (non-Life) Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (Life)	48,645 20,453	17,992 10,473	215,021 199,725	73,663 34,147	42,405 16,850	23,707 4,261	20,405 0 6,792	441,838 285,909 6,792
Change in reported outstanding claims (non-Life) Change in reported outstanding claims (Life) Change in IBNR	9,297 -61	-2,890 37	-19,493 1,747	9,069 275	1,337 0	648 -7	0 3,136 0	-2,032 3,136 1,991
Incurred Loss Sub Total Acquisition and General Expenses TOTAL UNDERWRITING EXPENSES	29,689 -80 29,609	7,620 2,514 10,134	181,980 24,407 206,387	43,491 3,503 46,994	18,187 916 19,103	4,902 44 4,946	0 5,655 15,583	285,869 35,049 330,846
TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME (LOSS)	19,036	7,858	8,634	26,669	23,302	18,761	4,822	110,992
Net Investment Income Other Revenue/(Expenses)	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	0
TOTAL INCOME (LOSS)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	110,992



DOMESTIC INSURANCE COMPANIES - UNAUDITED STATISTICS BY PRIMARY CLASS OF BUSINESS (in CI\$ 000') (updated quarterly)

Domestic Insurance Companies - Unaudited Statistics By Primary Class of Business for the period 1 January 2016 - 30 September 2016

	Property	Motor	Health	Liability	Marine & Aviation	Other	Life	Grand Total
Direct premiums	67,101	19,868	182,110	24,571	34,213	17,478	17,856	363,197 0
Assumed premiums	26,819	765	315	34,752	1,774	739	0	65,164
Ceded premiums	-48,288	-9,529	-22,823	-1,694	-56	-182	3,031	-79,541
Unearned premium adjustment	1,072	-542	5	394	-29	-17	0	883
TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME	46,704	10,562	159,607	58,023	35,902	18,018	14,825	343,641
Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (non-Life)	7,641	7,527	150,772	23,682	12,732	3,836	0	206,190
Net loss and loss adjustment expenses paid (Life)							5,170	5,170
Change in reported outstanding claims (non-Life)	8,261	-1,470	-18,819	11,443	-1,249	807	0	-1,027
Change in reported outstanding claims (Life)							-340	-340
Change in IBNR	-30	15	-817	257	0	-1	0	-576
Incurred Loss Sub Total	15,872	6,072	131,136	35,382	11,483	4,642		204,587
Acquisition and General Expenses	-80	1,829	18,594	2,660	591	148	4,277	28,019
TOTAL UNDERWRITING EXPENSES	15,792	7,901	149,730	38,042	12,074	4,790	9,107	237,436
	22.212			12.221		40.000	==10	400.00=
TOTAL UNDERWRITING INCOME (LOSS)	30,912	2,661	9,877	19,981	23,828	13,228	5,718	106,205
Not love of the one	- /-	- 1-	/	- /-	- 1-	/	/-	0
Net Investment Income	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	0
Other Revenue/(Expenses)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	0
TOTAL INCOME (LOSS)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	106,205